

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12456/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 05/02/2013 in WPC No.2066/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief ) )

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG.  
Mr. Harin P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. Mahalaskhmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. Srinivas Khalap, Adv.  
Ms. Aarthi Rajan, adv.  
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there shall be stay of further proceedings in the Writ Petition ) No. 2066 of 2010 as well as the impugned order passed by the High Court directing holding of fresh meeting in view of the Minutes of the Meeting held on 24th May, 2012 on the issue of air activity said to have been placed before the High Court.

| It is, however, made clear that our orders will not stand in the way of the |  
| Union of India taking a decision with regard to the subject matter of the PIL |  
| before the High Court. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER