

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12456/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv. (N.P.)
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner-Union of India, by way of last opportunity, to file spare copies of the Special Leave Petition so that the show cause notice can be issued to the unserved Respondent No. 5.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.02.14

12:02:53 IST

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar

Reason: