

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35074/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2015 in CWP No. 9800/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR AIR INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS DHAULTA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T.S.Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Gunjan S.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Monday, the 4th January, 2016.

Status quo shall be maintained by the parties till then.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS
Signature Not Verified

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.12.17
08:44:14 IST
Reason: