

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12456/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Subha Rao,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bauray,Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vikas,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.  
  
Mr. Samarth Nigam,Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 5.

List again on 29.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar