

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.S.Patalia, learned ASG has filed a reply affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 4. He adopts the same on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6 also. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, learned counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh prays for some time to file her response to the SLP as also to the proposals contained in the reply affidavit filed by respondents No. 4 to 6.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar shall also take instructions and file an affidavit as already directed by our Order dated 04.01.2016.

Mr. Patwalia shall, in the meantime, file an additional affidavit by the Government of India setting out the Govt. policy, if any, governing allotment/grant of licences to commercial/scheduled airlines for various sectors within and outside the country.

Status quo granted by this Court vide its order dated 04.01.2016 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Post on 09.03.2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)
Court Master