

LISTED ON: 15.03.2016

BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 4

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 35074/2015**

**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
Air India Ltd. ...Petitioner

VERSUS

Paras Dhaulta & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter alongwith main matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Post on Tuesday, the 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2016, higher up in the list.**

**Pending further orders from this Court, status quo granted by this Court, pursuant to an order dated 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2016, shall remain continue in SLP © No.35074 of 2015."**

It is submitted that Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 6 has on 10.03.2016 filed additional affidavit without serving its copies on the counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and 5. The same is being circulated herewith.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 1.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

M/s. M. V. Kinni & Associates, Adv. Ch. No. 65  
Mr. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv. Ch. No. 1  
C. K. Daphtary Block, SCI  
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate, CAS  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. SCBA

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**