

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12456/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.Khairati,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr.Praveen Jain,Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

Ms.Pallavi Tayal,Adv.
Mr.Avinash Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Pragya Baghel,Adv.
Ms.Pooja Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.M.Khairati, Ld.counsel representing the petitioner has stated that he has already served the copy of the petition on Mr.Saurabh Mishra,Standing Counsel, State of M.P. He seeks and is given one weeks' time to file the proof of service.

List the matter again on 12.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar