

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35074/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2015  
in CWP No. 9800/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh  
At Shimla)

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR AIR INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS DHAULTA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6785/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 04/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,  
Mr. T.S.Sidhu, Adv.  
MS. Gunjan S.Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek P.Oriel, Adv.  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

Mr. U.A.Rana, adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdara, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.05.14

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG,

12:52:41 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

2

Mr. U.A.Rana, adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdara, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG,  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh, a dv.  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, learned senior counsel seeks a short  
adjournment in the matter to file an affidavit in terms of our  
previous order.

Post on Wednesday i.e. 11.05.2016.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master