

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12456/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2013  
in WPC No. 2066/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Gwalior)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN GUPTA & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

(For UoI)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

(State of M.P.)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(For R.No.3)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Grover, Adv.  
M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

(For R.No.1)

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

(For R.No.4)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post along with S.L.P (C) No.35074 of 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHOK RAJ SINGH  
Date: 2016.07.27  
11:38:06 IST  
Reason:

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Kherra)  
Court Master