

LISTED ON: 10.04.2017

BEFORE COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 28

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 35074/2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC No. 6785/2016

Chairman-cum-Managing Director
Air India Ltd.

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Paras Dhaulta & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"After the matter was reserved for orders on 13.05.2016, a press report in a section of the press suggested that the Government of India has formulated a certain Regional Connectivity Scheme in the new Aviation Policy announced on 15th June, 2016. We have, therefore, listed this matter again to get a clearer prospective of the scheme mentioned above and to verify whether connectivity between Shimla and the National Capital will in any way benefit from the same.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, learned ASG appearing for the Ministry of Civil Aviation is not available. Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for him submits that the Government of India may be allowed to file an additional affidavit indicating the details of the scheme and whether the same would help connecting Shimla to the National Capital. The affidavit may also indicate whether out of the airports meant to benefit from the regional connectivity scheme Shimla will also in the list.

Needful shall be done within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

The matter shall stand released from part-heard and placed before the Regular Bench."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 35074/2015 has on 21.10.2016 filed additional affidavit with the leave of the

Hon'ble Court and without serving its copy on the counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 5 the same has been placed with SLP paper books.

Service is complete in SLP(C) No. 35074/2015.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/s. M. V. Kinni & Associates, Adv. Ch. No. 65

Mr. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv. Ch. No. 1

C. K. Daphtary Block, SCI

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate, CAS

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. SCBA

M/s Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1/RAVI