

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35074/2015

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015  
in CWP No. 9800/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh  
at Shimla]

CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR AIR INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS DHAULTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 12456/2013 (IV-C)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6785/2016 (III-B)  
IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 16-01-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Azeem Samuel, Adv.  
Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Kharbanda, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Shrijeta Pratik, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vanshja Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav - Aor, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shimpy Arman Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Ramnesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh -g.a., Adv.  
Mr. Bittu Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Chaitanya, Adv.

Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.  
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Sankalp Mahindru, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 23.01.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SLP(C)No(s).35074/2015 & connected cases

**SLP(C)No(s).35074/2015 & connected cases**